
Fee Schedule for International Students 
(Effective from September 1, 2021) 

$ 22,400 (covering 8 courses/credits) 

$2,800 

     U Track

 Accommodation: 
1. Homestay (Includes Three Daily Meals)

o *$1,400 - $1,800 per month 
o *Application Fee

*Security Deposit is Required*

Incidentals: 

• Application fee
• Health Insurance
• Custodianship
• Textbook
• Activity Fee
• Security deposit
• Airport pick-up

  $ 500 

 $ 300 
 $ 700 (Per year)  
 $ 500 (Per year - for under 18 years of age)   
 $ 500 (Per year) 
 $ 650 (Per year)  
 $ 1,000 
 $ 150 (Optional)   

* All the incidental fees, except the application fee of $300, are refundable if the student fails to get study
permit after applying TWO times.
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Tuition: 

Grade 9 – 12:  
Academic Year

$10,000 

$10,000 

After School Service Fee (Optional)

      Ivy Lab 
Academic Year

Online Courses
1 Couse/credit

Homework & Self-Study Tutoring Free 

Work Day

*Homestay price will be different.



• The registration fee of CAD$300 is non-refundable.

• A full tuition fee refund, less the administration fee (CAD$500.00), will be granted if
Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada (IRCC) does not issue the Study Permit
after the student applied TWO times.
To obtain a refund, the student must provide:

1. The original Letter of Rejection from Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada
(IRCC).

2. The original Official Letter of Acceptance from Miniversity Academy Toronto, if
returned by the Visa Office.

3. The original receipt of tuition payment, if returned by the Visa Office.
4. A written refund request by the parent including the name and address of the

cheque/wire transfer recipient.

• There will be no refund of the tuition fee under the following circumstances:
1. if the student chooses to withdraw for the reasons other than the Study Permit being

denied by Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada (IRCC).
2. if the student is found in violation of school regulations and asked to withdraw from

the school.
3. if false medical information was given and pre-existing conditions were not

disclosed.
• If a student's immigration status changes during the school year, the parent should

immediately contact the International Programs and Admissions Office.
• Refunds approved will be subject to deductions for courier charges or wire transfer bank

charges, as applicable.

FEES AFTER THE STUDY VISA IS ISSUED: 

• Homestay Fee (NOT Including Transportation Fee) ：
10 months + 1 month prepaid deposit 
Application fee       

$ 15,400 - $ 19,800 
$      500 

* Homestay requires at least a 10 month contract, except July and August. if student doesn't leave during summer holiday,
he/she should pay extra month fee with the same price;

* Transportation fee varies with the homestay location.

REFUND POLICY FOR SCHOOL FEES 
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